

Ex. No.49 of 2025

Dharam Pal vs Sanjeev Kumar Vinayak & Anr.

01.02.2025

Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. R.S Shinde, Ld counsel for DH.

Heard. Record perused.

Nazir to report before the next date of hearing.

Issue notice of the execution petition to the JDs on filing of PF, speed post, returnable for **26.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.02.2025