

4 EX CIVIL 79/25 RAJIV KUMAR VINAYAK Vs. SANJEEV KUMAR
VINAYAK

26.04.2025

Present: Sh. Poonam Rajesh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Manoj Khatri,
Ld. Counsel for DH along with LR of DH.

Nazir is directed to rectify the cause title as per the memo of parties.

Steps not taken. However, Ld. Counsel for DH claimed to be associate counsel and submits that, she has already taken the steps. But, failed to produce any receipt thereof. Vakalatnama also doesn't bears her signature.

In view thereof, one last and final opportunity is granted to the DH to take steps subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with DLSA, South West.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.06.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.04.2025 (sr)