

4 EX CIVIL 79/25 DHARAM PAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR Vs.
SANJEEV KUMAR VINAYAK

05.06.2025

Present: Sh. PK Jha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Manoj Khatri, Ld.
Counsel for DH along with DH.

Process issued to JD received back unserved as same were issued
for suit premises for which possession is already stated to be already taken.

In view thereof, DH is directed to file fresh/verified address of JD
as well as details of assets to be attached within a week.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.08.2025**.

Let, Main Counsel be present on NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **05.06.2025** (GM)