

3 EX CIVIL 79/25 DHARAM PAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR Vs.
SANJEEV KUMAR VINAYAK

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Shikhar Khatri, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Manoj Khatri, Ld.
Counsel for DH (through VC).

As per DH he has received possession on 25.05.2022.

Let, detail of immovable and movable properties of JDs to be
attached be filed by DH within 4 weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **15.10.2025** (GM)