

2 EX CIVIL 79/25

DHARAM PAL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH LR Vs. SANJEEV
KUMAR VINAYAK

14.03.2026.

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Harshit Goyal, Ld Counsel for DH.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of DH.

Counsel for DH submits that matter has been settled between the parties. Hence, upon instructions from DH, he prays that execution petition be disposed of as satisfied. Separate statement of counsel for DH is recorded to this effect.

In view of the statement of counsel for DH, present execution petition is disposed of as satisfied.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 14.03.2026